accordance with the City’s Prompt Payment Ordinance, §§ 20-107, et seq., D.R.M.C, and no 

Exhibit or order form shall modify the City’s statutory payment provisions. 

6.4. Maximum Contract Amount 

6.4.1. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, the City’s maximum payment 

obligation will not exceed One Million Five Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Three Hundred 

Ninety-Eight Dollars ($1,562,398.00) (the “Maximum Agreement Amount”).  The City is 

not obligated to execute an Agreement or any amendments for any further Work, including 

any Services performed by the Contractor beyond that specifically described in the attached 

Exhibits.  Any Work performed beyond those in the attached Exhibits are performed at the